
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/046576-2025 

Tender

Volunteer Programme

Medway Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-046576
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05829b 
Published 6 August 2025, 2:48pm

Scope 

Reference

DN785612

Description

The aim of this provision is to recruit, train and mobilise a bank of volunteers to support
with service delivery in Children and Family Hubs and with community engagement and
outreach.

Total value (estimated)

£40,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/046576-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/046576-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 1 September 2026

1 year, 1 day

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

Contract locations

UKJ41 - Medway

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

11 August 2025, 5:00pm

Tender submission deadline

13 August 2025, 5:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions



Page 3 to 4

www.kentbusinessportal.org.uk - All Documents and correspondence will go through this
address.

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

75% Technical ability

23% Value

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Medway Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWYH-3898-LDQR

https://www.kentbusinessportal.org.uk


Page 4 to 4

Medway Council, Gun Wharf, Dock Road

Chatham

ME4 4TR

United Kingdom

Contact name: Mr Graham Thomas1

Email: graham.thomas1@medway.gov.uk

Website: https://medway.gov.uk/

Region: UKJ41 - Medway

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:graham.thomas1@medway.gov.uk
https://medway.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Medway Council


		2025-08-11T04:12:34+0100
	TCPDF




